Company, and Shanghai Angui Investment Company Limited (上海安瑰投资管理有限

公司) (“SAI”) (as lender and mortgagee) have entered into a loan agreement (the “SAI 

1 The CEFL Loan Agreement was for a loan facility of up to RMB 430,000,000 and with a final maturity date of the earlier of (i) 

the date falling three hundred and sixty-four (364) days after the date of the first drawing or if such date is not a business day, 
the business day falling immediately before such date or such other date as agreed in writing between the lender and the borrower 
or (ii) 18 February 2025. The details of the CEFL Loan Agreement were previously disclosed in the announcement to the